24
Fastrax™ HELLFIRE 400, HELLFIRE 900 and HELLFIRE 905 series gas fired blowers consist of a blower, combustion
chamber, and ducting system that delivers heated air and combustion by-products to the switch mechanism. The
blower is an electrically powered centrifugal fan. Air from the blower enters the combustion chamber and is used
for combustion and make up air. The heated air exits the combustion chamber and is ducted below the rails to the
point nozzles and track duct nozzles mounted within the switch. The air temperature is thermostatically regulated for
maximum snow clearing performance without burning ties or excessive softening of the frozen ballast. Recommended
for clearing ice and snow from switches with no longer than 40 feet of moving rail from heel to point of switch.

FHF – Fastrax®
HELLFIRE
Model Coding
Phase
1 - 1 Ph**
3 - 3 Ph
Gas Input
400 - 400,000 BTU/hr
900 - 900,000 BTU/hr
905 - 900,000 BTU/hr
with 5 Hp motor
Energy Management System
EMS - Snow & Rail Thermostat
S - Snow Detection
T - Rail Thermostat
Control Access
A - Bolt On
Q - Quick Release
Intake
H – High
L – Low
N - Narrow Low
Leveling Legs
B - Bolt On
S - Screw Type
X - No Leveling Legs
*HELLFIRE 400 Series Only
**240V - only available option for 1 Phase.
***Option available for bunaglow only
****240V HELLFIRE 905 only
*****Soft Starter only available for Hellfi re 905, 240V, 1 Phase
Accessories
D  - Dirt Trap
F  - 48” Gas Hose
G  - 72” Dirt Trap
L  - Locking Bar
M  - Motor Current Kit
R  - Second Stage Gas Reg-
ulator*
B1  - Bungalow with levelling
legs
B2  -Bungalow with
corner mountingplates
C  - Motor Soft Starter****
P - Powered run indication
No. Label
1 Track duct
2 Track duct elbow
3 Rail mounting spring clip and pad
4 Ballast retainer
5 Thermostat box
6 ArcticSense sensor
7 Burner
8 Regulator vents
9 Condensation vent
10 Gas manifoldv
11 Control cabinet lid
12 Air intake hood
No. Label
13 Ambient Temperature Sensor
14 Air intake extension
15 Identification tag
16 Mode selector switch
17 Electrical control access panel
18 Air intake plenum
19 Leveling leg
20 Control panel
21 Motor/Impeller/Base
22 Combustion chamber access panel
23 Transition duct
24 Sensor duct
No. Label
25 Square to round adapter